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NOT TO SCALENOT TO SCALE

NOTE: THE TOTAL AREA OF MONTEBELLO WAS 7.420 SQ. MI. AFTER THE RIO HONDO TERR. ANNEXATION
WAS ANNEXED.

NO TYPE NAME SEC. OF STATE CO. RECORDER ANNEX AREA TOTAL AREA
1 A Original Incorporation 10/16/1920  
2 A Rio Hondo Terr. Annex. 07/16/1924  7.420 SQ. MI. 7.420 SQ. MI.
3 A Wheeler Annexation 11/29/1949 12/14/1949 0.441 7.861
4 D Exclusion (Wheeler Annex) 12/10/1951 01/16/1951 -0.441 7.420
5 A Annex.No.2(Link Belt) 03/15/1960  0.022 7.442
6 A Annex.No.3(Bethlehem Steel) 03/15/1960  0.009 7.451
7 A Annex.No.4(Conier) 07/05/1960  0.012 7.463
8 A Annexation No.10 12/22/1961 12/29/1961 0.001 7.464
9 A Annexation No.12 12/27/1962 01/04/1963 0.007 7.471

10 A Annex.No.11-A 07/25/1963 07/26/1963 0.002 7.473
11 A Annexation No.13 07/25/1963 07/26/1963 0.002 7.475
12 A Annexation No.17 07/25/1963 07/26/1963 0.006 7.481
13 A Annexation No.18 03/29/1965 04/01/1965 0.245 7.726
14 A Bdy Reloc Annex.No.19 03/23/1967 03/27/1967 0.000 7.726
14 D Bdy Reloc Annex.No.19 03/23/1967 03/27/1967 0.000 7.726
15 A Annexation No.21 09/12/1968 09/23/1968 0.289 8.015
16 D Bdy Rel. Commerce Anx.No.9  08/31/1970 -0.002 8.015
16 A Bdy Rel.Monteb. Annex.No.23  08/31/1970 0.002 8.015
16 D Bdy Rel.Commerce Anx.No.9  08/31/1970 -0.002 8.013
16 A Bdy Rel.Montebel. Anx.No.23  08/31/1970 0.000 8.013
16 D Bdy Rel. Commerce Anx.No.9  08/31/1970 0.000 8.013
16 A Bdy Rel.Montebel. Anx.No.23  08/31/1970 0.002 8.015
16 D Bdy Rel. Commerce Anx.No.9  08/31/1970 0.000 8.015
16 A Bdy Rel.Montebel. Anx.No.23  08/31/1970 0.000 8.015
17 A Annexation No.25 12/29/1972 01/19/1973 0.001 8.016
18 A Annexation No.27 11/29/1973 12/12/1973 0.339 8.355
19 A Annex.No.26(Pot.Hghts Pk) 12/12/1974 12/19/1974 0.018 8.373
20 A Annex.No.29(fr.Commerce) 05/17/1978 06/06/1978 0.011 8.384
21 A Annex.No.30-A  02/02/1979 0.008 8.392
22 A Annex.No.31  07/18/1979 0.003 8.395
23 D Mtb.Hills Munic.Reorg.  09/21/1981 -0.027 8.368
24 A Mtb.Hills Reorg.(parcel A)  03/31/1986 0.004 8.372
24 D Mtb.Hills Reorg.(parcel B)  03/31/1986 0.000 8.372
24 A Mtb.Hills Reorg.(parcel C)  03/31/1986 0.000 8.372
24 A Mtb.Hills Reorg.(parcel F)  03/31/1986 0.000 8.372
24 D Mtb.Hills Reorg(parcel D)  03/31/1986 0.000 8.372
24 A Mtb.Hills Reorg.(parcel E)  03/31/1986 0.000 8.372


